701.

Pursuant to paragraph (6) Article 86-a of the Aviation Act (Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia No. 14/06, 24/07, 103/08, 67/10, 24/12, 80/12, 155/12, 42/14, 97/15 and 152/15), the Government of the Republic of Macedonia, at its session held on 10.02.2016, enacted

REGULATION FOR AMENDING THE REGULATION ON MEASURES AND PROCEDURES FOR FACILITATION OF THE CIVIL AVIATION

Article 1

The Regulation on measures and procedures for facilitation of the civil aviation (Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia No. 50/11 and 36/13) Annex 1 is amended with new Annex 1 that is integral part of this Regulation.

Article 2

This Regulation shall enter into force the day after its publication in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia".

No. 42-924/1 10 February 2016 Skopje President of the Government of the Republic of Macedonia **Emil Dimitriev**, undersigned